3.2.4 	115% YOY Volume Growth Plan: If the number of CLEC's total CLSP lines as of October 31 of each year equals or 
exceeds 115% of the sum of CLEC's total CLSP lines as of October 31 of the preceding year, and the YOY line increase is equal to 
or greater than one thousand five hundred (1,500) CLSP lines, CLEC will qualify for a 30% discount off of the Business Port MRCs 
applicable during the next calendar year. 

Section 3.3 of Attachment 2 to the Agreement will be removed in its entirety and replaced with the following: 

3.3 	CLSP Minimum Volume Growth and Cumulative Volume Growth Requirements Calculation and Shortfall Charge.